

11208 Statesville Road Suite 200 Huntersville, NC 28277 (704) 274-1450 office (704) 274-1430 fax www.xoomenergy.com

MHPUC 22JAN/16PH12:15

January 20, 2016

VIA FEDEX

Debra A. Howland - Executive Director New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429

RE:

DM 13-185

XOOM Energy New Hampshire, LLC

Dear Ms. Howland,

On behalf of XOOM Energy New Hampshire, LLC ("XOOM"), we are writing to notify you that XOOM has made the following changes to its organizational structure:

As of January 11, 2016, Chris Phillips is the Chief Operating Officer. His contact information is as follows:

Chris Phillips
Chief Operating Officer
XOOM Energy, LLC, single-member manager of XOOM Energy New Hampshire, LLC
11208 Statesville Rd. Ste 200
Huntersville, NC 28078
(704) 274-3011 office
(704) 274-1430 fax
cphillips@xoomenergy.com

Please feel free to contact me at kdetombeur@xoomenergy.com or call me at 704-274-3375 with questions. Thank you in advance.

Respectfully,

Kyle De Tombeur Regulatory Specialist

XOOM Energy, LLC, single member manager

of XOOM Energy New Hampshire, LLC